



IAU World Cup Innsbruck Match-Crossbow 10 Meter

Invitation

Competition: Match-Crossbow 10m
Datum: May 30 – June 2, 2024

Ort: 6020 Innsbruck, Austria, Eggenwaldweg 60

Classes: Men, Women

U23 and seniors start in the respective class according to their gender.

Registration: Entry deadline May 12, 2024

Registration via form to the IAU-office office@iau-crossbow.org

Late registration will be charged EUR 50,- per person.

Every athlete must have an IAU ID number.

Rules: IAU Match-Rules 2024

Anti-Doping: Doping controls are carried out.

Records: Continental- or world records are recognized.

Program: Thursday Equipment control, training, meeting

Friday 08:30 World Cup 1 Saturday 08:30 World Cup 2

18:30 award ceremony at the austria-open banquet

Medals: Word Cup 1, World Cup 2, award ceremony on Saturday.

World Cup – ranking: Points are awarded for each world cup (WC1, WC2).

Entry fee (IAU): EUR 100,- per competition and athlete (Innsbruck has two competitions)

EUR 50,- per official (Team Lead, coaches, accompanying persons).

The IAU office issues an invoice after receipt of the entry

Entry fees must be paid by May 17, 2024.

Payment method (IAU): Bank transfer

Bank name: Erste&Steiermärkische Bank d.d.
Bank address: HR-51000 Rijeka, Jadranski trg 3A

Receiver: International Crossbow-Shooting Union, Vrbik 22, Zagreb, 10000, Croatia

IBAN: HR39 2402 0061 1001 26669

BIC / SWIFT-Code: ESBCHR22

Usage: WC-Innsbruck-2024

Arrival, depature, transport and accommodation:

Each participant or team is responsible for this.

Airports: Innsbruck (INN), Munch (MUC), Vienna (VIE), Zurich (ZRH)

Train: Innsbruck Hbf, ÖBB http://fahrplan.oebb.at/bin/query.exe/dn

Car: Eggenwaldweg 60, Innsbruck,

https://www.google.at/maps/place/Eggenwaldweg+60,+6020+Innsbruck

Additional program: Austria-Open 2024 (separate invitation)

Entry fee: EUR 30,- EUR only for world cup participants

Banquet: EUR 40,- per person

Austria-Open fees in cash upon accreditation.

Contact: Manfred Hofbauer, <u>me.hofis@aon.at</u>

Phone: +43 664 1630077

Tiroler Landesschützenbund Anrain Friedl World Cup Organizer

Manfred HofbauerWorld Cup & Austria-Open Organizer